# 503773075 04/07/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3819720

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TEVIS KOLL MARTIN	04/06/2016
SCOTT NEWLIN	03/09/2016
BRITTANIA BOEY	03/09/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HARRY'S, INC.	
Street Address:	161 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS	
Internal Address:	8TH FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15061128

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2129971000

**Email:** docket@feiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: FLOREK & ENDRES, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1156 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2041-048
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE SUN
SIGNATURE:	/christine sun/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

503773075

source=2041-048 Assignment#page1.tif source=2041-048 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038217 FRAME: 0792

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one (1) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Tevis Knoll Martin, a United States Citizen with a residence address of 95 Horatio, Apt. 322, New York, NY 10014, Scott Newlin, a United States citizen with a residence address of 245 President Street, #4, Brooklyn, NY 11231, and Brittania Boey, a United States citizen with a residence address of 301 Elizabeth Street PHC, New York, NY 10012 (hereinafter collectively and individually "Assignor"), do hereby sell and assign to Harry's, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 161 Avenue of the Americas, 8th Floor, New York, NY 10013 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in RAZOR HANDLE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE, as described and claimed in the application filed herewith, and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its representatives or nominees any facts known respecting said application and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries.

State of New York

State of New

Tevis Knoll Martin

Notary Public

> PATENT REEL: 038217 FRAME: 0793

	Scott Newlin	
	2	
County of New York )		
This day of named Scott Newlin, to me personally assignment, who acknowledged to me purposes therein set forth.	known as the individual who	executed the foregoing
1		KENNETH F. FLOREK NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New Yor
T.	Notary Public	No. 02FL4952940  Qualified in New York County  Commission Expires 1:3:\4
	Brittania Boey	
3 / 9 , 2016 State of New York ) ss.		
County of New York )		
This 4th day of 16 named Brittania Boey, to me personall assignment, who acknowledged to me purposes therein set forth.	y known as the individual wl	no executed the foregoing
Ì	Notary Public	KENNETH F. FLOREK NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 02FL4952940 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires